Special

2600 Easton St. NE Canton, OH 44721 Page 1 of 1 August 31, 2021

SPECIAL MEETING

OPENING: The special meeting was called to order at 12:00 p.m.

ATTENDANCE:

Scott Haws, Brook Harless, John Sabo, Eric Williams and Lisa Campbell. Media: None.

AGENDA: The agenda was presented and accepted.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

#21-448 Motion by Mr. Haws,

BE IT HÉREBY RESOLVED by the Plain Township Board of Trustees, Stark County, Ohio to adjourn to executive session at 12:02 p.m. from this regular meeting of 8/31/21 as authorized under Ohio Revised Code 121.22(G) for the purpose of the consideration of:

- 1. (a) Appointment of a public employee or official
 - (b) Employment of a public employee or official
 - (f) Compensation of a public employee or official
- Seconded by Mr. Sabo.

Vote: Mr. Sabo, Yes; Mr. Haws, Yes; Mrs. Harless, Yes

#21-449 Motion was made by Haws to return to public session at 12:37 p.m. Seconded by Mr. Sabo

Vote: Mr. Haws, Yes; Mrs. Harless, Yes; Mr. Sabo, Yes

#21-450 Motion by Mr. Haws,

BE IT HÉREBY RESOLVED by the Plain Township Board of Trustees, Stark County, Ohio, to enter into the attached Employment Contract with Eric J. Williams for law director services and other legal services effective August 22, 2021. Approval of this Employment Contract terminates the previous Contract for Law Director services effective immediately Seconded by Mr. Sabo

Vote: Mr. Haws, Yes; Mrs. Harless, Yes; Mr. Sabo Yes

ADJOURNMENT:

#21-451 Motion by Mr. Haws,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Plain Township Board of Trustees, Stark County, Ohio, to adjourn at 12:33 P.M. Seconded by Mrs. Sabo. Vote: Mr. Haws, yes; Mr. Sabo, Yes; Mrs. Harless, yes.

John A. Sabo Trustee Brook N. Harless Trustee Scott Haws Trustee

ATTEST:

Thomas Wolf Fiscal Officer